INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF
INFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552(B)(6)

EA12-001
TOYOTA
10-3-2012
DISC 2
ATTACHMENT 4 PART 2
CONSUMER COMPLAINT
PART 2


arlene.thomas-randol
Arlene's stamp


Case#:
Brand : To

Case Title :

NAME :

ICOMPANY NAME :
ADDRf1:

ADDR2:

CITY, STATE, ZIP :
COUNTRY :

PRIM. PHONE :
ALT PHONE :

FAX NUMBER :
EMAIL ADDRESS :

REGION CODE -
DISTRICT :

1-8T010X

1203170211

PRIMARY DEALER CODE & NAME :

yota

PRODUCT ; ACCIDENT/FLOOD DAMAGE ; AIR BAGS- FRONT ; DEPLOY

MIAMI FL
USA

NAME : 50 -SET

01

SECONDARY DEALER CODE & NAME :
REGION CODE -
DISTRICT :

NAME : -

CREATED/ TYPE
3/17/2012 08:52:34 AM / Call - Inbound Done

Case Type :
Case/Activity Last Updated :

09204 KENDALL TOYOTA

ACCIDENT »
3/19/2012 02:36:11 PM

VIN :
MODEL YR. :

MODEL :

GRADE :

MODEL NUMBER :

ENGINE :

TRANSMISSION :

SELLING DEALER CODE & NAME :
DOFU :

CURRENT MONTHS :

CURRENT MILES :

INCIDENT MILES :

CERTIFIED :

DOHIP / Tier 2A Rep

Caller sts air bags deplo;

Owner's Group :

1NXBR32E632-

2003

COROLLA

S

1812

1zz

4ECT

04576 KEARNY MESA TOYOTA
09/17/2002

15

63000

Legal

STATUS :
SUB-STATUS :
SOURCE :

INITIAL CHANNEL :
OWNER :

CREATED DATE :
CREATED BY :
CREATOR'S GROUP :
CLOSED DATE :
CLOSED BY :
CLOSER’S GROUP :

Open

Assigned

CUSTOMER

Calt - Inbound
HARGRAC

3/17/2012 09:15:48 AM
DOHIP

Toyota 2A

CSAT:
CLOSE APPROVED BY :
CLOSE APPROVED :

# OF CLOSE EXTENSIONS :

Unknown

yed without impact. Spoke

with service manager Tony Marshall. Kendall Toy.

Registered owner: -

Driver|

Occupants: Wife, 2-1/2 yr old daughter in the

backseat

S 3 W

DUEDATE

Q

CLOSED DATE

3/17/2012 09:24:28 AM

This information is confidential and proprietary to Toyota ; Please refer to guidelines/policies for restrictions on use.

RUN DATE : 3/19/2012 2:42:50 PM

Page 10of 4

Report Generated for VELASQE4




ACTIVITY # | CREATED [ TYPE

STATUS

o
.

OWNER/JOBTITLE

DESCRIPTION

RESPONSE -

DUE DATE

- CLOSED DATE

Date of accident: 3/16/12
Time of accident: 8:45-9:00pm

Accident location: Driving US 1 in area of Kendall
Toyota on Dixie Hwy

Vehicle location: Kendall Toyota Service (09204)
Have repairs begun: No

Customer seeks: Want the airbags replaced and
windshield which was cracked.

Injuries: No

Wearing Seatbelt: Yes

Speed before impact: 35-40 mph

Able to apply brakes: Yes, able to stop.

What failed: Passenger side airbag then 10 sec later
the driver airbag deployed

Type of collision (frontal, side, rollover): none
Type of impact (vehicle, wall, pole): None

Specific vehicle damage: Airbags deploy and
windshield cracked

Airbags (non-deploy or deploy): Yes

Airbag warning light on: No

Previous accidents: Small crash a couple of months.
backing up small scratch and a dent on the passenger

side door and mirror came out. Veh was repaired at
that time.

Have you contacted your insurance provider/Claim

Number Geico/

Do you have a police report/Case Number: No, but
police stopped by when veh was on side road.

Seeks: To document case at Toyota HQ and to have
veh repaired.

NCR adv would have CM c/b in one b/d. Cust would
like a call first thing Monday because he needs to
leave the city Monday afternoon. VIN# would not
attached 1NXBR32EE37]

This information is confidential and proprietary to Toyota ; Please refer to guidelines/policies for restrictions on use.

RUN DATE : 3/19/2012 2:42:51 PM
Page 2 of 4

Report Generated for VELASQE4




CREATED/ TYPE

STATUS

OWNER/ JOB TITLE

DESCRIPTION

RESPONSE

DUE DATE

- CLOSEDDATE

3/19/2012 08:27:54 AM / Call - Outbound

INCOMING CUST CALL

Cllr_sts has owned veh since 2006, purch
used from non Toy veh. Cilr sts 2 mo ago veh was
involved in accident when backing up, veh was fixed
by Geico, clir sts no repairs done to airbags.

Clir sts was driving @ 30-40 mph. wife was sitting on
back & cllr claims not carrying anything in driver side,
pass side a/b went first, then driver side. Clir sts
called his insurance Geico, that towed veh to Kendall
Toy. No accident.

Clir seeks Toy to fix airbags & also replaced cracked
windshield, seeks Ncr to authorize for loaner.

NCR spoke with cust. Cust assisted filling out the
legal tab. Cust seeks inspection on the vehicle.

NCR adv will forward request for insp; adv should rcv
¢/b within 3-5 b/d; adv inspection will usually take
place within 30 b/d; adv veh must be in original cond
for inspection; adv will receive response from Toy
within 30 b/d after veh has been inspected; provided
contact info for CM.

NCR adv this is a courtesy inspection & it is
customers responsibly to have the vehicle taken or
towed to the dealer. If after the inspection it is
determined that there is a defect we will reimburse for
the towing and if no defect we will not reimburse.

LEGAL REQUESTS FIELD CONTACT REPORT
W/MANY INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR PHOTOS

airbagphotas@toyota.com

1-8T9NZJ Done EEARDéTi Tlér 2B Rep OUTBOUND CUST CALL 3I19I;7_D12 08:54:21 AM
-ts unable to speak is w/ Dr.
Ncr apol & adv to c/b @ his convenience & gave CEC
800# x 73837. 7 .
1-8T9NZO 3/19/2012 08:54:27 AM/ Call - Inbound Done BEARDST/ Tier 2B Rep ===FCRP=== 3/20/2012 08:54:50 AM 3/19/2012 02:34:22 PM

This information is confidential and proprietary to Toyota ; Please refer to guidelines/policies for restrictions on use.

RUN DATE : 3/19/2012 2:42:51 PM

Page 3 of 4

Report Generated for VELASQE4




Ner run case by sup Reginald Haywood that adv to
submit as FCRP

- - e — S e N
ACTIVITY B CREATED | TYPE STATUS DOWNER/JOB TITLE DESCRIPTION RESPONSE DUE DATE : Ci._.OSED DATE
1-8T3SCA 3/18/2012 10:01:01 AM / Calf - Inbound Done BEARDST/ Tier 28 Rep Caller states that someone contacted him but he was 3/19/2012 12:29:02 PM
unavailable. Caller states that he can be reached at
any time at the primary #.
Caller seeks to speak to his CM.
NCR apologized to the caller and advised him that a -
message will be sent to his CM who will get back in X
contact with him within 1 b/d.
1-8TAN10 3/19/2012 02:34:33 PM / Research Done BEARDST/ Tier 2B Rep INTERNAL NOTES 3/18/2012 02:35:31 PM

This information is confidential and proprietary to Toyota ; Please refer to guideli

on use.

RUN DATE : 3/19/2012 2:42:51 PM

Page 4 of 4

Report Generated for VELASQE4



Service Request Decision Issues o Page 1 of 1

Legal

Accident Information Vehicle Information

Vehicle Location: Kendall Toyot
Incident Date: 03/16/12 6:24:21 PM ehicie Location: Kendall 1oyola

. . . L. . Drivable: Unknown Repaired: Unknown
Accident Location: Driving US 1 in area of Kendall Toyota on Dixie Hwy

» Insurance Information
Road Condition: dry

injris: o crsie -

Fire/Police: no Insurance Info: GEICO

Police Report Filed: No Adjuster Name: n/a Adjuster Phone #:

http://cc.tms.toyota.com/eauto/start.swe?SWECmd=GetCachedFrame& SWEC=267& SWEFrame=top._s... 3/19/2012



Curtis Hamilton

X R Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.
EIF;C;:DQO;881(%’!1%)7468 7687 19001 South Western Avenue

a ( ) - 4 Torrance, CA 90501
Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com 310 468-4000

May 17, 2012

Miami, FL
RE: Date of Loss: March 16, 2012
Vehicle: 2003 Toyota Corolla
VIN: 1NXBR32E63

Dea

Enclosed please find a check for $1,022.16 for full and final settlement of
the above referenced incident.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me

Very truly yours,

o ik

Curtis J. Hamllton
Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc



Hello Curtis - | got the car back last Friday. So far, it is working well except the horn which is not working
after airbag repair. | am going to contact kendall toyota again for it.

| am attaching the rental receipt that | got from Enterprise car rental company. | paid $1,022.16 out of
my pocket and rest of 5 days rental in being paid by Enterprise.

Let me know when | would be able to get that amount as a part of rental car reimbursement.

Thanks,



Curtis Hamilton /TMS/Toyota To Susan Farr/TMS/Toyota,
04/25/2012 09:08 AM cc

bce
Subject SMART 513 - 2003 Corolla

Hi Susan,

| just spoke with the service manager at Kendall Toyota. The vehicle repair is finished, so the air bag
components can be obtained up by CQE.

Thanks,
Curtis



To Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com

cC

04/16/2012 06:28 AM
’ bce

Subject Re: Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla

Curtis - Attached is the signed in release form.
Please let me know next course of action.
I still have rental car with mé.
Thanks,
I
--- On Fri, 4/13/12, Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com> wrote:
From: Curtis_Hamilton@toyo.ta.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com>

Subject: Re: Release fo -
Toj

Date: Friday, April 13,

Here is an updated release.

Thanks,
Curtis Hamilton

04/12/2012 09:31 PM
Sub

Mr. Hamilton,



| don't see rental car reimbursement clause in the attached document. After the problem happened with my car on 03/1
paying out of my pocket for rental till date.

Also, | assume that Toyota is going to get me a loaner car during the repair period till | get back my car.
| would like to have a confirmation the above point before sending signing the document.

Thanks,

--- On Thu, 4/12/12, Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com> wrote:

From: Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com>

Subject: Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla
To:ﬁ

Date: Thursday, April 12, 2012, 6:31 PM

As per our conversation today, here is the release for you to sign and return.

Sincerely,

Curtis Hamilton
Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc.
(310) 468-7687

----- Forwarded by Curtis Hamilto/ TMS/Toyota on 04/12/2012 03:28 PM -----
"HPM9040" <DoNotReply @Toyota.com>

TowcyYRTIS_HAMILTON@TOYOTA.C
04/12/2012 03:26 PM -

cc
Subject

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using an HP Digital Sending device.



Pt

TOYOTA_RELEASE_04162012.pdf



RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

-for and in Consideration of the replacement of the air bags, seat belt
pretensioners and windshield, and rental reimbursement as a customer good will only,
to my 2003 Toyota Corolla, Vehicle Identification Number 1NXBR32E632-
forever release, acquit and discharge the said Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A.; Inc. and
Toyota Motor Corporation heirs, administrators, executors, sUccessors and assigns
from any and all actions, claims and demands of whatsoever kind of nature including
consequential damages sustained or received on or about the 16th day of
March 2012 for injuries, losses and damages. | claim the said Toyota Motor
Sales, U.S.A., Inc. and Toyota Motor Corporation to be legally liable, which liability is
expressly denied. [t being understood and agreed that the acceptance of the above is
in full accord and satisfaction of disputed claim and that the above consideration is not
an admission of liability. | hereby declare that | fully understand the terms of this
settiement and that the above is the sole consideration of this release and that |
volﬁntarily accept the above for the purpose of making a full and final compromise,
adjustment and settlement of all claims for injuries, losses and damages resulting or to

result for said accident.

oL, / 14/20l).

Date




04/12/2012 09:17 PM cc
bcc

Subject Re: Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla

Here is an updated release.

Thanks,
Curtis Hamilton

_ To Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com

cc
04/12/2012 09:31 PM

Subject Re: Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla

Mr. Hamilton,

| don't see rental car reimbursement clause in the attached document. After the problem happened with my car on 03/1¢€
paying out of my pocket for rental till date. ’

Also, | assume that Toyota is going to get me a loaner car during the repair period till | get back my car.
| would like to have a confirmation the above point before sending signing the document.

Thanks,

--- On Thu, 4/12/12, Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com> wrote:

From: Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com>
Subject: Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla

To:

Date: Thursday, April 12, 2012, 6:31 PM



As per our conversation today, here is the release for you to sign and return.

Sincerely,

Curtis Hamilton
Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc.
(310) 468-7687

"HPMS9040" <DoNotReply @ Toyota.com>

04/12/2012 03:26 PM TovCURTIS_HAMILTON@TOYOTA.C

cc
Subject

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using an HP Digital Sending device.



RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

-for and in Consideration of the replacement of the air bags, seat belt
pretensioners and windshield, and rental reimbursement as a customer good will only,
to my 2003 Toyota Corolla, Vehicle Identification Number 1NXBR32E632-
forever release, acquit and discharge the said Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. and
Toyota Motor Corporation heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
from any and all actions, claims and demands of whatsoever kind of nature including
consequential damages sustained or received on or about the 16th day of
March 2012 for injuries, losses and damages. | claim the said Toyota Motor
Sales, U.S.A,, Inc. and Toyota Motor Corporation to be legally liable, which liability is
expressly denied. It being understood and agreed that the acceptance of the above is
in full accord and satisfaction of disputed claim and that the above consideration is not
an admission of liability. | hereby declare that | fully understahd the terms of this
settlement and that the above is the sole consideration of this release and that |
voluntarily accept the above for the purpose of making a full and final compromise,
adjustment and settlement of all claims for injuries, losses and damages resulting or to

result for said accident.




Curtis Hamilton /TMS/Toyota T_

04/12/2012 03:28 PM cc
bce

Subject Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla

As per our conversation today, here is the release for you to sign and return.

Sincerely,
Curtis Hamilton

Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc.
(310) 468-7687

----- Forwarded by Curtis Hamilton/TMS/Toyota on 04/12/2012 03:28 PM -----

"HPM9040"
<DoNotReply @Toyota.com> To "CURTIS_HAMILTON@TOYOTA.COM"
04/12/2012 03:26 PM <curtis_hamilton@toyota.com>
cc
Subject

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you

using an HP Digital Sending device. [Untiledjpdf



Curtis J. Hamilton

Direct Phone (310) 468-7687 Lot ot ales, U.S.A., Tnc.
Fax (310) 381-8167 %i??inii ?A\Aéost(n A
Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com 310 4684000
April 12, 2012
Miami, F
RE: Date of Incident: March 16, 2012
Vehicle: 2003 Toyota Carolla
VIN: 1NXBR32E63

pe=

Enclosed please find a release of all claims for the above referenced
incident. Please sign and return the release. Once we have received the release
the repairs will be made to your vehicle.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very tjuly yours, '

Curtis\J«. Hamilton
Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.



RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

- for and in Consideration of the replacement of the air bags, seat belt
pretensioners and windshield as a customer good will only, to my. 2003 Toyota Corolla,
Vehicle Identification Number 1NXBR32E63Z-orever release, acquit and
discharge the said Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. and Toyota Motor
Corporation heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns from any
and all actions, claims and demands of whatsoever kind of nature including
consequential damages sustained or received on or about the 16th day of
March 2012 for injuries, losses and damages. | claim the said Toyota Motor
Sales, U.S.A,, Inc. and Toyota Motor Corporation to be legally liable, which liability is
expressly denied. It being understood and agreed that the acceptance of the above is
in full accord and satisfaction of disputed claim and that the above consideration is not
an admission of liability. | hereby declare that | fully understand the terms of this
settlement and that the above is the sole considerétion of this release and that |
voluntarily accept the above for the purpose of making a full and final compromise,
adjustment and settlement of all claims for injuries, losses and damages resulting or to

result for said accident.
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' cc

05/01/2012 02:03 PM
: bce

Subject Re: Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla

Hello Curtis - I got the car back last Friday. So far, it is working well except the horn which is not working aft
I am attaching the rental receipt that I got from Enterprise car rental company. I paid $1,022.16 out of my poc}

Let me know when I would be able to get that amount as a part of rental car reimbursement.

Thanks,

--- On Mon, 4/16/12, Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com> wrote:

From: Curtis Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis Hamilton@toyota.com>
Subject: Re: Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla

Date: Monday, April 16, , 102

I advised Tony Marshall at the dealer that | received the release. Please contact Tony Marshall at (305) 665-6581 to he
Thank You

Curtis Hamilton
Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc.
(310) 468-7687

04/16/2012 06:28 AM
Sub



Curtis - Attached is the signed in release form.

Please let me know next course of action.

I still have rental car with me.

Thanks,

--- On Fri, 4/13/12, Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com> wrote:

From: Curtis Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis Hamilton@toyota.com>

Subiect: Re: Release for Reiairs - 2003 iiorolla
To:

Date: Friday, April 13, 2012, 10:32 AM

Here is an updated release.

Thanks,
Curtis Hamilton

04/12/2012 09:31 PM
Subj

Mr. Hamilton,

| don't see rental car reimbursement clause in the attached document. After the problem happened with my car on 03/1
paying out of my pocket for rental till date.

Also, | assume that Toyota is going to get me a loaner car during the repair period till | get back my car.



| would like to have a confirmation the above point before sending signing the document.

Thanks,

--- On Thu, 4/12/12, Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com> wrote:

From: Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com <Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com>
Subject: Release for Repairs - 2003 Corolla
To:

Date: Thursday, April 12, 2012, 6:31 PM

As per our conversation today, here is the release for you to sign and return.

Sincerely,

Curtis Hamilton
Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc.
(310) 468-7687

----- Forwarded by Curtis HamiltorvTMS/Toyota on 04/12/2012 03:28 PM -----
HPM9040" <DoNotReply @Toyota.com> Tow CURTIS_HAMILTON@TOYOTA.C
04/12/2012 03:26 PM cc
Subject

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using an HP Digital Sending device.



CAR_RENTAL_EXPENSE pdf



ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY (A'FLORIDA'CORPORATION), 940 NW 27TH AVENUE, MIAMI, FL 331253017 (305)

644-6161

'RENTAL AGREEMENT
268543

REF#

RENTER

DATE & TIME OUT
03/17/2012 '10:48 AM
DATE & TIME IN
04/27/2012:, 05:47 PM

1113

VEH #1 2011 HYU DR
VIN# DEGBW
MILES DRIVEN 157

MILES'D'RI\/EN

BILL TO ACCOUNT .
GEICO-LAKELAND ARMS**
ATTN: ' CANR- FRANCO, JOSE
PO BOX 9091

MACON, GA 312089091

03/16/2012"

KENDALL TOYOTA.
7(305) 665-6581
UNKNOWN

ATTN:.

4/27/2012

o TIRE ANDf BATI'ERY FEE.

- RECOVEFIY

2GHBTQ SUMMARY FVCHARGES

Charge Descrlptlon Date

Page 1 of 1

Rate

TIME & DISTANCE:

- &DISTANCE . - 03/17 - 03/18
TIME & DISTANCE "

.- 03/19 - 04/27

REFUELING CHARGE

. 2. 03717~ 04/27
YOUNG DRIVER FEE (18 99)”

- 03/17.%04/27-

Taxes & Surcharges

LF REC VEHICLE LICENSE 03/17 - 03/1’9

03/17 - 04/27
03/17 - 04/27
03/20°- 04/27

- 03/20 < 04/27

TIRE-AND' BATTERY FEE :
VLF REC + VEHICLE LICENSE'
FEE ..

03/17 - 03/19"

BiII—TO’/ Deposits .

GEICO-LAKELAND ARMS**
TIME & DISTANCE -

03/17 - 03/21

SALES: TAX:. , 03/17 - 03/21
SC'REC' - SURCHARGE
RECOVERY. 03/17 - 03/21

TIRE AND BATTERY FEE
VLF REC - VEHICLE LICENSE
FEE :

03/17 - 03/21
03/17 - 03/21

Total Amount Due

o PAYMENT INFORMATIDN

AMOUNT PAID

TYPE
$1,022.16

American Express

Quantity Per Total
2 DAY $30.75 $61.50
40 DAY $23.,75 $950.00
$0.00
WAIVED
Subtotal: $1,011.50
DAY $0.02 $0.06
3 DAY $0.62 $1.86
7% $76.89
1 RENTAL $60.00 $60.00
39 DAY. $0.02 $0.78
39 DAY $0.62 $24.18
Total Charges: $1,175.27
2 DAY
1 PERCENT 7%
1 RENTAL
3 DAY
3 DAY
Subtotal: ($153.11)
$0.00

BER
PENDING
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Case#: 1203281752 Case Type : ACCIDENT Owner's Group :

Legal
Brand : Toyota Case/Activity Last Updated : 3/30/2012 02:05:17 PM

Case Title : PRODUCT ; ACCIDENT/FLLOOD DAMAGE ; AIR BAGS- FRONT ; DEPLOY

R R

NAME | NAME : \MlLIV_ER, DORIS MRS. 1NER32E4SZ- STATUS : open ' ‘
COMPANY NAME : COMPANY NAME : MODEL YR. : 2003 SUB-STATUS : Assigned !
ADDR1 : _ ADDR1 : PO BOX 9162 MODEL : COROLLA SOURCE : CUSTOMER ‘
ADDR2: ADDR2 : GRADE : CE INITIAL CHANNEL :  Call - Inbound i
CITY, STATE, ZIP: BACLIFF TX - CITY, STATE, ZIP: BACLIFF TX 77518-9162 MODEL NUMBER : 1802 OWNER : HARGRAC
COUNTRY : USA COUNTRY : USA ENGINE : 122 CREATED DATE : 3/28/2012 02:29:44 PM
PRIM. PHONE : _ PRIM. PHONE :  281-339-1902 TRANSMISSION : 4ECT CREATED BY : CAREYH2
ALT PHONE : - ALT PHONE : - SELLING DEALER CODE & NAME: 42278 TOYOTA OF DALLAS CREATOR'S GROUP: Toyota 2A
FAXNUMBER: — FAX NUMBER: — DOFU : 05/31/2002 CLOSED DATE :
EMAIL ADDRESS : EMAIL ADDRESS : CURRENT MONTHS : 19 CLOSED BY :

CURRENT MILES : 83588 CLOSER'S GROUP :

INCIDENT MILES : 83588

CERTIFIED : No

N - S

PRIMARY DEALER CODE & NAME : 42190 STAR TOYOTA CSAT: Unknon
REGION CODE - NAME : 60 - GST ‘ CLOSE APPROVED BY :

DISTRICT : : 02 CLOSE APPROVED :

SECONDARY DEALER CODE & NAME : # OF CLOSE EXTENSIONS :

REGION CODE - NAME : -

DISTRICT :

: -
‘\\ ' L . : ‘ ‘”\‘\\ L 5
ACTIVITY # 'CREATE! ITYPE S ‘1:]1;‘1$T§TU§ S : ‘ L L L ‘QUE“‘BATE;» CLOSED DATE
1-8V1SN8 3/29/2012 02:07:39 PM/ Call - Inbound Done CAREYH2 / Tier 2A Rep Caller states: Own 2003 Corolla, cust sts was driving . 3/28/2012 02:33:50 PM
on Ave "D" to post office and when cust stopped veh

at the stop sign, when stepped on the gas the air
bags went off.

Registered owner:
Drive!
Date of accident: 3/29/2012

This information is confidential and proprietary to Toyota ; Please refer to guidelines/policies for restrictions on use.

RUN DATE : 3/30/2012 2:15:30 PM Report Generated for VELASQE4
Page 10f 3



ACTIVITY #

CREATED / TYPE

STATUS

OWNER/ JOB TITLE

DESCRIPTION

RESPONSE

' DUE DATE

Accident location: Ave "D" and 2nd Street in Bacliff,
Texas

Vehicle location: At Star Toyota dealership (42190)
Have repairs begun: No

Customer seeks: Would like Toy to inspect the air bag
for a manufacturer defect and replaced by Toy.

Injuries: None
Wearing Seatbelt: Yes

Speed before impact: Cust sts was going between 10
and 15 mph

Able to apply brakes: Yes

What failed: Cust sts could not tell, she was in shock.
Type of collision (frontal, side, rollover): No collision
Type of impact (vehicle, wall, pole): No impact

Specific vehicle damage: Cust sts 2 airbags blew out
and both sides of windshield is cracked and will need
replacement.

Airbags (non-deploy or deploy): Yes

Airbag warning light on: Did not recall or see
anything.

Previous accidents: No
Police Report: No

Insurance Co: Mercury County Mutual Insurance
Company 1(800) 503-3724 Claim#
djuster # 1(800)503-3724 ext.

Repair Shop where veh was inspected: N

Cust sts spoke with Jane Easley at Star Toyota who
adv to contact Toy HQ (281) 3164828

NCR apolfadv cust will forward case to CM. NCR
apoal/adv cust will rev c/b within 1 b/d. NCR provided
cust with caset# and offered after call survey.

J This information is confidential and proprietary to Toyota ; Please refer to ¢

Ipolicies for

on use.

RUN DATE : 3/30/2012 2:15:30 PM
Page 2 of 3

Report Generated for VELASQE4




ACTIVITY &

_ CREATED/TYPE

STATUS

.
DWNER OB TITLE

DESCRIPTION

RESPONSE

DUE DATE

3/30/2012 01:49:38 PM

1-8VBWHO

3/30/2012 01:42:35 PM / Call - Outbound

Done

BEARDST/ Tier 2B Rep

===FCRP===

Caller states: driving 7 blocks from home to Post
office, lives on Ave D, stop on 3rd street at stop sign,
then started driving & pass & driver airbags deployed,
turned engine off, windshield crack. Clir sts chest
bruised. No indicator lights on for air bags. Clir sts
AAA towed veh to Star Toy, blames product.

NCR spoke with cust. Cust assisted filling out the
legal tab. Cust seeks inspection on the vehicle.

NCR adv will forward request for insp; adv should rcy
c/b within 3-5 b/d; adv inspection will usually take
place within 30 b/d; adv veh must be in original cond
for inspection; adv will receive response from Toy
within 30 b/d after veh has been inspected; provided
contact info for CM.

NCR adv this is a courtesy inspection & it is
customers responsibly to have the vehicle taken or
towed to the dealer. [f after the inspection it is
determined that there is a defect we will reimburse for
the towing and if no defect we will not reimburse.

LEGAL REQUESTS FIELD CONTACT REPORT
WIMANY INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR PHOTOS

airbagphotos@toyota.com

i This information is confidential and proprietary to Toyota ; Please refer to guidelines/policies for restrictions on use.

RUN DATE : 3/30/2012 2:15:31 PM

Page 3 of 3

Report Generated for VELASQE4



Service Request Decision Issues Page 1 of |
Legal
Accident Information Vehicle Information
. Vehicle Location: Star Toy
Incident Date: 03/29/12 1:16:00 PM
X g R i Drivable: Yes Repaired: No
Accident Location: : Ave "D" and 3rd Street in Bacliff, Texas
. . Insurance Information
Road Condition: rain a bit
Injuries: sore chest Claim #: did not file report
Fire/Police: 2 patrolmen came to ck only. Insurance Info: Mercury County Mutual
Police Report Filed: No Adjuster Name: n/a Adjuster Phone #:

3/30/2012



Curtis Hamilton

Direct Phone (310) 468-7687 Tf)yota Motor Sale_s, U.S.A,, Inc.
Fax (310) 3818167 01 St Wt e
Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com 310 4684000
May 23, 2012
Bacliff, TX
RE: Date of Loss: March 29, 2012
Vehicle: 2003 Toyota Corolla
VIN: 1NXBR32E43

Enclosed please find a check for $572.05 for full and final settlement of
the above referenced incident.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
)

S 1 <

Curtis J. Hamilton
Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.



; RECEIVED

| 4 MAY 9 2012
AP ZHBEAL DEPARTMENT

Mr. Curtis Hamilton,

Toyota Motor Sales

19001 Southwest Ave. Mail Drop HQ11
Tarrance, CA 9050(

Dear Mr. Hamilton:

Enclosed please find the receipts in regard to the car (airbag) problem occurring
March 29, 2012 with the 2003 Corolla, vin: INXBR32E43Z

There are two Enterprise rental receipts enclosed, and there is one from Admiral
Glass, the company which replaced the smashed windshield. These items are also
on a credit card, and | trust that you will be able to respond quickly with
reimbursement so as to avoid interest.

| have appreciated the support and courtesy especially found at Star Toyota.

| hope that Toyota can find the cause of the airbag emission and correct the
problem. The internet indicatesthat this, while rare, has happened before. it could
have been much more serious a problem if it happened on the freeway, eic.

| picked up the car today and it looks very nice. There was no charge.

Thank you. 1

Bacliff, TX




EAN HOLDINGS, LLC, 1815 BAYPORT BLVD, SEABROOK, TX 775863440 (281) 474-4466

RENTAL AGREEMENT REF# SUMMARY OF CHARGES
855472 2K95YV

Page 1 of 1

Charge Description Date Quantity Per Rate Total
“ ; TIME & DISTANCE 03/31-04/02 2 DAY $13.31  $26.62
REFUELING CHARGE 03/31 - 04/02 $0.00
DATE & TIME OUT E‘gg?gé%%ﬁSSISTANCE 03/31 - 04/02 2 DAY $3.99 $7.98
03/31/2012 11:13 AM Subtotar $34.60
. Taxes & Surcharges
04/02/2012 09:04 AM
102/ SPORT AUTHORITY TAX 03/31 - 04/02 5% $1.87
BILLING CYCLE TEXAS REIMBURSEMENT 03/31 - 04/02 2 DAY $1.35 $2.70
24-HOUR TX MTR VHCLE RNTL TAX 03/31 - 04/02 10% $3.73
Total Charges: $42.90
VEH #1 2012 NIS 4DRS Bill-To / Deposits
VIN# 3N1AB6AP5C DEPOSITS ($42.90)
LIC
MILES DRIVEN 75 Total Amount Due $0.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
AMOUNT PAID TYPE
$42.90 Visa

4/26/2012

CREDIT CARD NUMBER



EAN HOLDINGS, LLC, 1815 BAYPORT BLVD, SEABROOK, TX 775863440 (281) 474-4466

RENTAL AGREEMENT
855748

DATE & TIME OUT
04/20/2012 10:40 AM
DATE & TIME IN
04/26/2012 10:24 AM

BILLING CYCLE
24-HOUR

VIN# D
LIC#

MILES DRIVEN 118

4/26/2012

REF#
2P355P

SUMMARY OF CHARGES

Page 1 of |

VEH #1 2011 DODG CALI HEAT TEXAS REIMBURSEMENT

Charge Description Date Quantity Per Rate Total
TIME & DISTANCE 04/20 - 04/23 3 DAY $9.99 $29.97
TIME & DISTANCE 04/23 - 04/26 3 DAY $32.99 $98.97
DW 04/20 - 04/26 6 DAY $19.99 $119.94
PAI 04/20 - 04/26 6 DAY $3.00 $18.00
REFUELING CHARGE 04/20 - 04/26 $0.00

ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE
PROTECTION 04/20 - 04/26 6 DAY $3.99 $23.94
Subtotal: $290.82

Taxes & Surcharges

SPORT AUTHORITY TAX 04/20 - 04/26 5% $14.05
04/20 - 04/26 6 DAY $1.35 $8.10
TX MTR VHCLE RNTL TAX 04/20 - 04/26 10% $28.09
Total Charges: $341.06
Total Amount Due $0.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
TYPE

AMOUNT PAID

$341.06 Visa

CREDIT CARD NUMBER



ADMIRAL GLASS & MIRROR
118 SOUTH IOWA
LEAGUE CITY TX 77573
(281)332-0588 Fax:(281)332-4491
Tax# 76-0119525

Invoice: 78906

Date: 04/05/2012

Sold To: Scheduled:

STAR TOYOT
BAYCLFF TX
=

4 N\
Csr:JC Tech:RV PO: Terms:C.0.D
\ . J
( Vehicle: 2003 TOYOTA COROLLA 4 DOOR SEDAN VIN:INXBR32E432 )
Qty Part / Description List Price Material Labor  Item Total
1 FW02298GBN - Windshield Green Tint/Blue Shade 190.75 79.29 40.00. 119.29
(W/Third Visor Frit) ‘
2.00 HAHO000004 - Adhesive(Urethane,Dam,Primer) 10.00 0.00 20.00
(2.00)
1.00 WFS F2298 - Moulding 37.83 37.83 0.00 37.83
( Notes: SEE DANIEL IN SERVICE. LEAVE RECEIPT WITH HIM. PENDING PAYMENT 4/4/2012 )

Payment Info: VS 8050 02069A
Thank you for choosing ADMIRAL GLASS and MIRROR!

We appreciate your business and hope you will choose ADMIRAL GLASS for all of your future glass needs.

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO ADMIRAL GLASS AND MIRROR.

bl

\/.A/M\
Signature
Material Labor Tax Total Deductible Payments Balance
137.12 40.00 10.97 188.09 0.00 188.09 0.00

Store Copy

vers:7.1.50 Page: 1 of 1



32051034 P /} 372972 n
L) @ STHR TOYOTA/SCION &
v ( ya *INVOICE® 2112 Gulf Freeway
T DUPLICATE 1 League City, Texas 77573

281-338-9700

BACLIFF, TX . PAGE 1
HOME : BUS : www,startoyota.com
SERVICE ADVISOR: 531 DANIEL TOOHEY
COLOR... "|YEAR]. =~ ' MAKE/MODEL ’ L VIN ST T LIGENSE [ MILEAGE:IN /- OUT TAG
WHITE | 03] TOYOTA COROLLA _1NXBR32E437 84500/84500 | T9780
:DEL..DATE: .~} PROD: DATE |- WARR.EXP, . |00 “PROMISED:: ¥ s RONOG: e RATES PAYMENT: ] (INV, DATE
01JANQO3 I8 18:00 29MAR12 CASH 26APR12
. RO, OPENED: . READY: -1 OPTIONS: ENG:1Z7Z-FE
29MAR12 26APR12 -
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A CUSTOMER STATES THE AIRBAGS WENT OFF BY THEMSELVES
CAUSE: F
893991 RPL DRIVER & PASSENGER SIDE AIRBAG
ASSEMBLYS, BOTH SEABELT PRETENSIONERS, CENTER
ATRBAG SENSOR AND LEFT/RIGHT IMPACT SENSORS
431 W94 (N/C)
1 73210-02141-E0 BELT ASSY, FR SEAT, (N/C)
1 73220-02131-E0 BELT ASSY, FR SEAT, (N/C)
1 89174-19095 SENSOR, AIR BAG, FR (N/C)
1 89173-19295 SENSOR, AIR BAG, FR (N/C)
1 84306-02110 CABLE SUB-ASSY, SPIR (N/C)
1 45130-02170-E0 PAD ASSY, STEERING W (N/C)
1 73970-02040-E0, ATR-BAG ASSY, INSTR (N/C)
1 89170-02190.:8ENSORZASSY **AIR BAG (N/C)
FC: PART#: COUNT:
CLAIM TYPE:
AUTH CODE:
PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 QTHER: %5 . 0.00 @ TOTAL __LINE A 0.00
84500 LEGAL CLAIM 'CURTIS HAMILTON® LEGAL. .CLAIM
GOODWILL INSPECT VEHICLE FOR DRIVER AND PASSENGER ATIRBAG DEPLOYMENT
CONFIRMED NO DAMAGE TO VEHICLE THAT WOULD CAUSE AIRBAGS TO DEPLOY FTS
KIETH BRASOVAN GST INSPECTED ALL SRS COMPONENTS ADVISED TO REPLACE
DRIVER AND PASSENGER AIRBAG ASSEMBLYS BOTH SEATRELT
PRETENSIONERS, CENTER AIRBAG SENSOR,LEFT AND RIGHT IMPACT SENSORS AND
SPIRAL CARLE
TR AIAREEATIRAE A A A A AT R AT AT TR AT AT AT A A A A A E AT AT RE KN R X
B 1.339.1902/1.513.3270
10 MISC
202 ISR (N/C)
431 ISR (N/C)
PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE B: 0.00
CANCELLATION OF REPAIR: In the event the customer cancels the repair work, the vehicle NQTICE PURSUANT TO §70.001, ] DESCF"PTION - TOTALS .

i o : TEXAS PROPERTY CODE
shall be reassembled to a condition reasonable similar as when received unless the customer

waives reassemble or the reassembled vehicle would be unsafe, This repair shop may charge LQTALTEEETRHSSEESQOQN v%af)NIE g%{'lgi.r%g LABOR AMOUNT
for the cost of teardown, the cost of parts and fabor to replace it destroyed by teardown and A

‘ TO PAY FOR THE REPA! THE MOTOR
the cost to reassemble the vehicle. VEHICLE  SUBJECT Tg OFTHE REPAIR PARTS AMOUNT
AUTHORIZATION FOR REPAIRS: | hereby authorize the repair work to be done along with [CONTRAGT. | UNDERSTAND THAT THIS GAS, OIL, LUBE

the necessary material, and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate |VEMICLE 1S SUBJECT TO REPOSSESSION IN
the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing |ACCORDANCE  WITH  §9.609, Texas| SUBLET AMOUNT

and/or inspection. An express mechanic’s lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to
secure the amount of repairs thereto. Dealer is not responsible for unavailability of parts or
delays in parts shipments beyond dealer’s control.

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO VEHICLE OR ARTICLES LEFT
IN VEHICLE IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT, OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND OUR CONTROL,

CUSTOMER'S AUTHORIZATION:
SHOP SUPPLIES: A small charge is included for supplies used on your vehicle. These items

are nuts, bolts, screws, washers, aero sprays, solvents, cleaning cloths, sealers, silicone
treatment, etc.

BUSINESS AND COMMERCE CODE, IF A

WRITTEN ORDER FOR PAYMENT FOR REPAIR
ON THE VERICLE IS STOPPED, DISHONORED
BECAUSE OF INSUFFICIENT FUNDS, NO
FUNDS, OR BECAUSE THE DRAWER OR

MISC. CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES

MAKER OF THE ORDER HAS NO ACCOUNT OR
THE ACCOUNT ON WHICH IT IS DRAWN HAS
BEEN CLOSED.

LESS INSURANCE

SALES TAX

Signature of Pereon Responsibla or
Agent for Person Respansible

PLEASE PAY

THIS AMOUNT

TERMS: CASH, APPROVED CHECK OR ACCEPTABLE CREDIT CARD

FUTT T A BT

~ o emm o



RightFax [DATAPFAX07] To CURTIS HAMILTON
- 04/23/2012 09:55 AM cc

bece

Subject A new 1 page fax has arrived from 2813391696

Time Processed: 04/23/2012 09:55:12 AM Number of Pages: 1

Gateway: DATAPFAX07 Duration: 48

Fax Server: DATAPFAX07 Remote CSID: 2813391696




RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

-for and in Consider%tion of the replacement of the air bags, seat belt
pretensioners and windshield, a;hd rental reimbursement as a customer good will only,
to my 2003 Toyota Corolla, Vehicle Identification Number 1NXBR32E43ZJJ Il
forever release, acquit and discharge the said Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. and
Toyota Motor Corporation heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
from any and all actions, claims '_and demands of whatsoever kind of nature including
conseduential damages sustained or received on or about the 28th day of
March 2012 for injuries, losses and damages. | claim the said Toyota Motor
Sales, U.S.A., Inc. and Toyota Motor Corporation to be legally liable, which liability is
expressly denied. It being undefstood and agreed that the acceptance of the above is
in full accord and satisfaction of disputed claim and that the abave consideration is not
an admission of liability. | hereby declare that | fully understand the terms of this

settlement and that the above isjthe sole consideration of this release and that |

voluntarily accept the above for 1he purpase of making a full andfinal compromise,

adjustment and settlement of all ]claims for injuries, losses and damages resulting or to

result for said accident.

Y 27-12

|d 96916€£182 forwieyd uen|ng BEGILL ¢l €¢ Jdy



Curtis J. Hamilton Toyota Motor Sales. U.S.A.. |
. _ oyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.
ng%&fg)og8e1(-381106)7468 7687 19001 South Western Avenue

Curtis_Hamilton@toyota.com

Torrance, CA 90501
310 4684000

April 19, 2012
RE: Date of Incident: March 29, 2012
Vehicle: 2003 Toyota Corolla
VIN: 1NXBR32E43Z

oear [

Enclosed please find a release of all claims for the above referenced
incident. Please sign and return the release. Once we have received the release
the repairs will be made to your vehicle.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

) o,
' ( //] / . . Yio
el

Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.



RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

-or and in Consideration of the replacement of the air bags, seat belt
pretensioners and windshield, and rental reimbursement as a customer good will only,
to my 2003 Toyota Corolla, Vehicle Identification Number 1NXBR32E43Z || i}
forever release, acquit and discharge the said Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. and
Toyota Motor Corporation heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
from any and all actions, claims and demands of whatsoever kind of nature including
consequential damages sustained or received on or about the 29th day of
March 2012 for injuries, losses and damages. | claim the said Toyota Motor
Sales, U.S.A,, Inc. and Toyota Motor Corporation to be legally liable, which liability is
expressly denied. It being understood and agreed that the acceptance of the above is
in full accord and satisfaction of disputed claim and that the above consi‘deration is not
an admission of liability. | hereby declare that | fully understénd the terms of t»his
settlement and that the above is the sole consideration of this release and that |
voluntarily accept the above for the purpose of making a full and final compromise,
adjustment and settlement of all claims for injuries, losses and damages resulting or to

result for said accident.
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